

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

ACQA No. 228 of 2023

State of Chhattisgarh **Versus** Om Prakash Sahu @ Pappu

01/08/2023	Mr. Alok Nigam, GA for the State/appellant. Heard on IA No.1, application for condonation of delay in payment of process fee. On due consideration, IA No.1 is condoned. Delay in payment of process fee is hereby condoned. Office to proceed further. Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge

J/-