



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No.228 of 2023

State Of Chhattisgarh **Vs** Om Prakash Sahu @ Pappu

Order Sheet

02/09/2025	Shri Arpit Agrawal, Panel Lawyer for the appellant/State. Ms. Gunja Taram, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri Anil Gulati, counsel for respondent. Heard on admission. After considering the statement of the prosecutrix (PW-5), the appeal appears to be arguable. Accordingly, the appeal is admitted for hearing. No notice is required to be issued as respondent is represented by his counsel. Let the matter be listed for final hearing in its turn. SD/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
--------------------------	--